

No. 02-1547

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED

JUN 26 2003

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

KIP RAMSEY, d/b/a TIIN-MA LOGGING CO.;
TIIN-MA LOGGING CO.,

Petitioner,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
CONFEDERATED TRIBES AND
BANDS OF THE YAKAMA NATION
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

THOMAS A. ZEILMAN
YAKAMA NATION
Office of Legal Counsel
P.O. Box 151, 401 Fort Road
Toppenish, WA 98948
(509) 865-7268
*Counsel of Record
for Amicus Curiae*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE DECISION OF THE NINTH CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS CONFLICTS WITH PRIOR RULINGS OF THIS COURT RE- QUIRING LIBERAL CONSTRUCTION OF INDIAN TREATY LANGUAGE IN TAX EX- EMPTION CASES	3
II. THE OPINION OF THE COURT BELOW CONFLICTS WITH THE LIBERAL STAN- DARDS FOR TREATY CONSTRUCTION OF FEDERAL TAX EXEMPTIONS EMPLOYED BY THREE OTHER CIRCUIT COURTS	7
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Carpenter v. Shaw</i> , 280 U.S. 363 (1930).....	2, 5, 6
<i>Chickasaw Nation v. United States</i> , 208 F.3d 871 (10th Cir. 2000)	9, 10
<i>Choate v. Trapp</i> , 224 U.S. 665 (1912)	2, 5
<i>Choteau v. Burnet</i> , 283 U.S. 691 (1931).....	7
<i>Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs Reserva- tion of Oregon v. Kurtz</i> , 691 F.2d 878 (9th Cir. 1982).....	4, 9, 10
<i>Cree v. Flores</i> , 157 F.3d 762 (9th Cir. 1998).....	2, 4
<i>Holt v. Commissioner of Internal Revenue</i> , 364 F.2d 38 (8th Cir. 1966)	9, 10
<i>Jones v. Meehan</i> , 175 U.S. 1 (1899)	5
<i>Kansas Indians</i> , 72 U.S. (5 Wall.) 737 (1866).....	5
<i>Karmun v. Commissioner</i> , 749 F.2d 567 (9th Cir. 1984).....	4
<i>Lazore v. Commissioner of Internal Revenue Serv.</i> , 11 F.3d 1180 (3rd Cir. 1993)	8, 9, 10
<i>Ramsey v. U.S.</i> , 302 F.3d 1074 (9th Cir. 2002)	3, 4, 5, 7, 10
<i>Squire v. Capoeman</i> , 351 U.S. 1 (1956)	2, 6
<i>Worcester v. Georgia</i> , 31 U.S. (6 Pet.) 515 (1832)	5, 7
STATUTES AND RULES	
Curtis Act of 1898, 30 Stat. at L. 505, chap. 517.....	5
25 CFR Part 163	1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
The Treaty of June 9, 1855, 12 Stat. 951.....	1, 4, 5
